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Increase of eala-

ry.

CHAPTER 148.
AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARY OF THE CLERK OF THE

SECRETARY OF STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section twelve (12), of title two (2),
chapter six (6), general statutes of one thousand eight hun-
dred and seventy-eight (1878), be and the same is hereby
amended by striking out the words "one thousand dollars
($1,000) per annum" and inserting the words "twelve hun-
dred dollars ($1,200) annually" in lieu thereof.

SEC. 2. That subdivision thirty (30), chapter thirty-two
(32), general laws of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-nine (1879), be and the same is hereby amended by
striking out the words "one thousand (1000)" and inserting
the words "twelve hundred (1,200)" in lieu thereof.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.
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CHAPTER 149.

AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARY OF THE MILITARY STORE
KEEPER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota*

SECTION 1. The salary of the military store keeper is
hereby fixed at twelve hundred dollars ($1,200) per annum
from the first (1st) day of January, A. D. eighteen
hundred and eighty-three (1883).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from its passage.
Approved February 21, 1883.


